



Portsmouth CITY COUNCIL

**QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR
UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17.**

CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 10 NOVEMBER 2020

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR STEVE WEMYSS

**TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL
COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE**

How, and in what form, will the public be consulted by the administration on this year's budget proposals?

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER

**TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC &
TRANSPORTATION
COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG**

The Elm Grove/Kings Road segregated cycle lane is to be reviewed after three weeks of operation. When will the Cabinet member be making her decision as to whether it will be kept or removed and will members of the public be given the opportunity to make representations?

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR ROBERT NEW

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC &
TRANSPORTATION
COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

Could Councillor Stagg update us on the local authority bid to the DfT for funding the feasibility study for reopening the Paulsgrove railway halt and possibly the Drayton and Farlington and others?

QUESTION NO 4

FROM: COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR HEALTH WELLBEING AND
SOCIAL CARE
COUNCILLOR MATTHEW WINNINGTON

Can the Cabinet Member please update on the ongoing integration work involving the City Council and the local NHS as part of Health & Care Portsmouth.

QUESTION NO 5

FROM: COUNCILLOR CAL CORKERY

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL
COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE

Can the Leader of the Council provide an update on the impact of the coronavirus pandemic on the council's commercial property investment portfolio?

QUESTION NO 6

FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES
COUNCILLOR CHRIS ATTWELL

Can the Cabinet Member confirm the progress of the actions contained in the Hidden Disabilities motion of last Full Council?"

QUESTION NO 7

FROM: COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC &
TRANSPORTATION
COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

There is an independent plan on proposals for a low traffic zone in Fratton Road, what are the Cabinet Member's views and what is the timescale for implementation on a scheme in this area?

QUESTION NO 8

FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC &
TRANSPORTATION
COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG

Can the Cabinet member for Traffic and Transportation confirm whether there are any plans to monitor traffic behaviour in Queens Road?